

MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Project: TO 57TH STREET
 MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Location: TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	T and R Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company
Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110	Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00	27275 Verhey Address: Place	5000 N. Gulby Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 Phone No.: 605.271.8998 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 01/21/21 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 28,250.00
2	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00
3	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	898.0	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,939.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 7,633.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,388.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	361.7	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,627.65	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,627.65	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,676.58
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	171.0	\$ 16.90	\$ 2,889.90	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,453.50	\$ 14.85	\$ 2,539.35
6	110.1140	Remove Sidewalk	SqYd	283.0	\$ 10.15	\$ 2,872.45	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,839.50	\$ 7.40	\$ 2,094.20
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1,546.2	\$ 2.15	\$ 3,324.33	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,411.70	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,401.64
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	202.5	\$ 8.95	\$ 1,812.38	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 1,832.63
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	194.0	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,182.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,760.00
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	85.0	\$ 16.90	\$ 1,436.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 42.65	\$ 3,625.25
11	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	16,130.2	\$ 1.65	\$ 26,614.83	\$ 1.95	\$ 31,453.89	\$ 1.20	\$ 19,356.24
12	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
13	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	253	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 645.15	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,960.75
14	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Drop Inlet Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
15	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Sign	Each	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 203.30	\$ 108.20	\$ 216.40
16	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,542	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,469.50	\$ 2.14	\$ 3,299.88	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,546.60
17	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
18	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 282.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 284.70	\$ 2,847.00
19	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 284.70	\$ 1,138.80
20	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	8	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 1,498.00	\$ 11,984.00	\$ 1,594.20	\$ 12,753.60
21	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	160	\$ 5.60	\$ 896.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 856.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 912.00
22	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	31.3	\$ 11.25	\$ 352.13	\$ 10.70	\$ 334.91	\$ 11.40	\$ 356.82
23	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	87.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 3,088.50	\$ 31.90	\$ 2,775.30
24	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	32.3	\$ 10.15	\$ 327.85	\$ 10.70	\$ 345.61	\$ 11.40	\$ 368.22
25	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	35.6	\$ 1.10	\$ 39.16	\$ 1.07	\$ 38.09	\$ 1.15	\$ 40.94
26	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	521.8	\$ 0.10	\$ 52.18	\$ 0.05	\$ 26.09	\$ 0.05	\$ 26.09
27	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 170.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 53.48	\$ 53.48	\$ 56.95	\$ 56.95
28	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.108	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 304.78	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 115.56	\$ 1,138.75	\$ 122.99
29	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	23	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,185.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 246.10	\$ 11.40	\$ 262.20
30	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	30	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,800.00
31	SPECIAL	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqFt	177	\$ 11.25	\$ 1,991.25	\$ 10.70	\$ 1,893.90	\$ 11.40	\$ 2,017.80
32	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	4.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 54.72
33	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	398.3	\$ 24.50	\$ 9,758.35	\$ 20.25	\$ 8,065.58	\$ 27.90	\$ 11,112.57
34	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	2,185.5	\$ 85.00	\$ 185,767.50	\$ 87.98	\$ 192,280.29	\$ 90.25	\$ 197,241.38
35	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	80.1	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,813.50	\$ 147.34	\$ 11,801.93	\$ 142.85	\$ 11,442.29
36	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	142.8	\$ 92.00	\$ 13,137.60	\$ 96.25	\$ 13,744.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 13,280.40
37	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	8	\$ 16.90	\$ 135.20	\$ 9.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 17.10	\$ 136.80
38	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	940.0	\$ 31.60	\$ 29,704.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 25,944.00	\$ 31.90	\$ 29,986.00
39	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	7.8	\$ 104.50	\$ 815.10	\$ 91.75	\$ 715.65	\$ 105.45	\$ 822.51
40	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2,350.0	\$ 10.15	\$ 23,852.50	\$ 11.35	\$ 26,672.50	\$ 10.25	\$ 24,087.50
41	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	180.0	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 11,277.00
42	651.6035	Type B Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	0.0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
43	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	22	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 46,200.00
44	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
45	SPECIAL	10'-0" SF Type Drop Inlet Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
46	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	16	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,560.00
47	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	2	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,562.15	\$ 5,124.30

Project: MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 TO 57TH STREET
 Location: MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	T and R Contracting, Inc. Bidder:	Asphalt Surfacing Company Bidder:
Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110	Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00	27275 Verhey Address: Place	5000 N. Gulby Avenue Address: Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Street Address: Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.8998	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.498.2030	Phone No.: 605.332.1170	Phone No.: 605.338.4921
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
48	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24	\$ 9.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 205.44	\$ 9.10	\$ 218.40
49	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7	\$ 10.15	\$ 71.05	\$ 9.63	\$ 67.41	\$ 10.25	\$ 71.75
50	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3	\$ 11.25	\$ 33.75	\$ 10.70	\$ 32.10	\$ 11.40	\$ 34.20
51	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,188	\$ 3.35	\$ 7,329.80	\$ 3.21	\$ 7,023.48	\$ 3.40	\$ 7,439.20
52	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	121	\$ 27.05	\$ 3,273.05	\$ 25.68	\$ 3,107.28	\$ 27.35	\$ 3,309.35
53	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 254.00	\$ 2,032.00	\$ 240.75	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 256.20	\$ 2,049.60
54	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
55	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	6,162	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 5,607.42	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,853.90
56	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
57	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
58	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	8,350	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,757.50	\$ 0.37	\$ 3,089.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,340.00
59	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	121	\$ 5.60	\$ 677.60	\$ 5.35	\$ 647.35	\$ 5.70	\$ 689.70
60	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 39.50	\$ 316.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 299.60	\$ 39.85	\$ 318.80
61	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	1	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 17,869.01	\$ 17,869.01	\$ 19,020.00	\$ 19,020.00
62	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Directional Drilled	Ft	200.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 2,630.00
63	SPECIAL	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	5.0	\$ 84.65	\$ 423.25	\$ 80.25	\$ 401.25	\$ 85.40	\$ 427.00
64	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	220.0	\$ 2.45	\$ 539.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid	\$ 508,873.12	Total Bid	\$ 532,611.60	Total Bid	\$ 557,298.70
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

ALTERNATE 1

65	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	361.0	\$ 5.60	\$ 2,021.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,068.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,444.00
66	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	766.9	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,451.05	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,451.05	\$ 4.95	\$ 3,796.16
67	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	138.0	\$ 15.20	\$ 2,097.60	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 13.35	\$ 1,842.30
68	110.1140	Remove Sidewalk	SqYd	147.0	\$ 10.15	\$ 1,492.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 845.25
69	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1,076.6	\$ 2.15	\$ 2,314.69	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,768.10	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,368.52
70	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	100.0	\$ 8.95	\$ 895.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9.05	\$ 905.00
71	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	202.0	\$ 11.25	\$ 2,272.50	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 33.65	\$ 6,797.30
72	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	180.0	\$ 16.90	\$ 3,042.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 6,426.00
73	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	10,070.9	\$ 1.45	\$ 14,602.81	\$ 1.95	\$ 19,638.26	\$ 1.25	\$ 12,588.63
74	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	540	\$ 6.85	\$ 3,699.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,105.00
75	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Drop Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$ 335.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00
76	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Sign	Each	4	\$ 105.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 101.65	\$ 406.60	\$ 108.20	\$ 432.80
77	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	162.5	\$ 2.25	\$ 365.63	\$ 2.14	\$ 347.75	\$ 2.30	\$ 373.75
78	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
79	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	1	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 160.50	\$ 170.80	\$ 170.80
80	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21	\$ 169.00	\$ 3,549.00	\$ 160.50	\$ 3,370.50	\$ 170.80	\$ 3,586.80
81	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	18.3	\$ 11.25	\$ 205.88	\$ 26.75	\$ 489.53	\$ 28.45	\$ 520.64
82	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.9	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,806.95	\$ 32.80	\$ 1,669.52
83	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	18.9	\$ 10.15	\$ 191.84	\$ 10.70	\$ 202.23	\$ 11.40	\$ 215.46
84	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20.8	\$ 1.10	\$ 22.88	\$ 1.07	\$ 22.26	\$ 1.15	\$ 23.92
85	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	305.1	\$ 0.10	\$ 30.51	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.26	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.26

MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Project: TO 57TH STREET
 MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Location: TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00	Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.	T and R Bidder: Contracting, Inc.	Asphalt Surfacing Bidder: Company
Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110	Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00	27275 Verhey Address: Place	5000 N. Gulby Address: Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	1205 W. Russell Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 Phone No.: 605.271.8998 Value of OFM: \$	Letting Date: 01/21/21 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2030	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.1170	City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
86	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 53.57	\$ 53.57	\$ 56.95	\$ 56.95
87	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.063	\$ 2,822.00	\$ 177.79	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 67.41	\$ 1,138.75	\$ 71.74
88	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	5	\$ 95.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 69.55	\$ 347.75	\$ 74.00	\$ 370.00
89	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
90	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	8.2	\$ 10.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 93.48
91	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	682.2	\$ 24.50	\$ 16,713.90	\$ 20.25	\$ 13,814.55	\$ 27.90	\$ 19,033.38
92	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1,278.6	\$ 84.50	\$ 108,041.70	\$ 87.98	\$ 112,491.23	\$ 91.00	\$ 116,352.60
93	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	171.5	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,437.50	\$ 147.34	\$ 25,268.81	\$ 132.50	\$ 22,723.75
94	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	76.3	\$ 94.40	\$ 7,202.72	\$ 96.25	\$ 7,343.88	\$ 95.25	\$ 7,267.58
95	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	332.0	\$ 31.60	\$ 10,491.20	\$ 27.60	\$ 9,163.20	\$ 31.90	\$ 10,590.80
96	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	56.4	\$ 91.95	\$ 5,185.98	\$ 91.75	\$ 5,174.70	\$ 92.75	\$ 5,231.10
97	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	829.0	\$ 10.15	\$ 8,414.35	\$ 11.35	\$ 9,409.15	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,497.25
98	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	78.0	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,836.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 62.65	\$ 4,886.70
99	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	9	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 18,900.00
100	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SY	14	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 227.75	\$ 3,188.50
101	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	3	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 398.55	\$ 1,195.65
102	SPECIAL	10'-0" SF Type Drop Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,138.75	\$ 3,416.25
103	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	20	\$ 195.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,700.00
104	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	2	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 2,256.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,562.15	\$ 5,124.30
105	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	46	\$ 9.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 393.76	\$ 9.10	\$ 418.60
106	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14	\$ 10.15	\$ 142.10	\$ 9.63	\$ 134.82	\$ 10.25	\$ 143.50
107	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	6	\$ 11.25	\$ 67.50	\$ 10.70	\$ 64.20	\$ 11.40	\$ 68.40
108	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200	\$ 0.95	\$ 190.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 182.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 190.00
109	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	960	\$ 0.95	\$ 912.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 873.60	\$ 0.95	\$ 912.00
110	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	36	\$ 5.60	\$ 201.60	\$ 5.35	\$ 192.60	\$ 5.70	\$ 205.20
111	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	4	\$ 56.40	\$ 225.60	\$ 53.50	\$ 214.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 227.80
112	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1,160	\$ 0.45	\$ 522.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 429.20	\$ 0.40	\$ 464.00
113	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	36	\$ 5.60	\$ 201.60	\$ 5.35	\$ 192.60	\$ 5.70	\$ 205.20
114	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	4	\$ 39.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 149.80	\$ 39.85	\$ 159.40
115	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Directional Drilled	Ft	200.0	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 2,472.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 2,630.00
116	SPECIAL	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	5.0	\$ 84.65	\$ 423.25	\$ 80.25	\$ 401.25	\$ 85.40	\$ 427.00
117	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	220.0	\$ 2.45	\$ 539.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 517.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 550.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid	\$ 258,232.81	Total Bid	\$ 273,530.54	Total Bid	\$ 293,248.24
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------

MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Project: TO 57TH STREET
 MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Location: TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00	Myrl and Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 350 S. Main Avenue, Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110	Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00	Address: 400 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.8998	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 65.334.324
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each	1	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00
3	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	898.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,837.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	361.7	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,844.67
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	171.0	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,249.00
6	110.1140	Remove Sidewalk	SqYd	283.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,254.50
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1,546.2	\$ 5.10	\$ 7,885.62
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	202.5	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,569.38
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	194.0	\$ 12.70	\$ 2,463.80
10	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	85.0	\$ 19.25	\$ 1,636.25
11	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	16,130.2	\$ 2.75	\$ 44,358.05
12	735.4000	Tree Trimming	Each	2	\$ 765.00	\$ 1,530.00
13	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	253	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,150.50
14	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Drop Inlet Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -
15	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Sign	Each	2	\$ 121.00	\$ 242.00
16	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	1,542	\$ 2.60	\$ 4,009.20
17	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 45,950.00	\$ 45,950.00
18	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	10	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
19	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	4	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
20	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	8	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 14,240.00
21	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	160	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,120.00
22	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	31.3	\$ 12.75	\$ 399.08
23	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	87.0	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,046.00
24	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	32.3	\$ 13.00	\$ 419.90
25	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	35.6	\$ 1.50	\$ 53.40
26	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	521.8	\$ 0.05	\$ 26.09
27	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 63.50	\$ 63.50
28	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.108	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 139.64
29	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	23	\$ 12.75	\$ 293.25
30	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	30	\$ 359.00	\$ 10,770.00
31	SPECIAL	Remove & Reset Landscaping	SqFt	177	\$ 15.25	\$ 2,699.25
32	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	4.8	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,824.00
33	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	398.3	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,135.40
34	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	2,185.5	\$ 110.00	\$ 240,405.00
35	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	80.1	\$ 173.25	\$ 13,877.33
36	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	142.8	\$ 104.00	\$ 14,851.20
37	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	Each	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
38	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	940.0	\$ 35.75	\$ 33,605.00
39	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	7.8	\$ 120.00	\$ 936.00
40	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	2,350.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,200.00
41	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	180.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,600.00
42	651.6035	Type B Detectable Warnings, Radius Type	SqFt	0.0	\$ -	\$ -
43	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	22	\$ 1,015.50	\$ 22,341.00
44	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -
45	SPECIAL	10'-0" SF Type Drop Inlet Lid	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -
46	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	16	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,600.00
47	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	2	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2,856.00

MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Project: TO 57TH STREET
 MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Location: TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00	Myrl and Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc. 350 S. Main Avenue, Suite 400 Sioux Falls, SD
Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110	Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00	Address: 400 Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	Letting Date: 01/21/21	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605.271.8998	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 65.334.324
Value of OFM: \$		

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
48	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	24	\$ 10.15	\$ 243.60
49	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	7	\$ 11.50	\$ 80.50
50	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	3	\$ 12.75	\$ 38.25
51	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	2,188	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,752.00
52	633.0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	121	\$ 30.50	\$ 3,690.50
53	633.0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 286.00	\$ 2,288.00
54	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -
55	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	6,162	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,778.20
56	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	0	\$ -	\$ -
57	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	0	\$ -	\$ -
58	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	8,350	\$ 0.45	\$ 3,757.50
59	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	121	\$ 6.50	\$ 786.50
60	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	8	\$ 44.50	\$ 356.00
61	SPECIAL	Fisheye Video Camera Detection System	Each	1	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00
62	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 – Directional Drilled	Ft	200.0	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,950.00
63	SPECIAL	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	5.0	\$ 95.25	\$ 476.25
64	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	220.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ 638,498.31

ALTERNATE 1

65	110.0310	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	361.0	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,346.50
66	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	766.9	\$ 5.10	\$ 3,911.19
67	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	138.0	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,380.50
68	110.1140	Remove Sidewalk	SqYd	147.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,690.50
69	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	1,076.6	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,884.05
70	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	100.0	\$ 7.75	\$ 775.00
71	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	202.0	\$ 12.75	\$ 2,575.50
72	120.0100	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	180.0	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,465.00
73	332.0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	10,070.9	\$ 3.75	\$ 37,765.88
74	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	540	\$ 11.75	\$ 6,345.00
75	SPECIAL	Remove Existing Drop Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$ 762.00	\$ 2,286.00
76	SPECIAL	Remove and Reset Sign	Each	4	\$ 121.00	\$ 484.00
77	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	162.5	\$ 2.75	\$ 446.88
78	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 508.00	\$ 508.00
79	634.0265	Type 3 Barricade, 6' Double Sided	Each	1	\$ 191.00	\$ 191.00
80	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	21	\$ 191.00	\$ 4,011.00
81	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	MGal	18.3	\$ 31.75	\$ 581.03
82	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	50.9	\$ 57.25	\$ 2,914.03
83	730.0300	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	18.9	\$ 12.75	\$ 240.98
84	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	20.8	\$ 1.50	\$ 31.20
85	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	305.1	\$ 0.05	\$ 15.26

MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Project: TO 57TH STREET
 MARION ROAD IMPROVEMENTS, 41ST STREET
 Location: TO 57TH STREET

A/E Firm: MCLAURY ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 895,092.00 Myrl and Roy's
 Bidder: Paving, Inc.
 350 S. Main
 Avenue, Suite
 Address: 5032 S. BUR OAK PLACE, SUITE 110 Budget: \$ 5,628,967.00 Address: 400
 Sioux Falls, SD
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106 Letting Date: 01/21/21 City/State/Zip: 57104
 Phone No.: 605.271.8998 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 65.334.324
 Value of OFM: \$ -

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
86	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 63.50	\$ 63.50
87	732.0200	Fiber Mulching	Ton	0.063	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 80.01
88	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	5	\$ 82.75	\$ 413.75
89	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	20	\$ 359.00	\$ 7,180.00
90	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	8.2	\$ 333.50	\$ 2,734.70
91	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	682.2	\$ 34.75	\$ 23,706.45
92	320.1215	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-34 (Polymer Modified)	Ton	1,278.6	\$ 112.00	\$ 143,203.20
93	320.1250	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	Ton	171.5	\$ 179.00	\$ 30,698.50
94	380.4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	76.3	\$ 106.25	\$ 8,106.88
95	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	332.0	\$ 35.75	\$ 11,869.00
96	650.8000	Concrete Valley Gutter 6" Thick	SqYd	56.4	\$ 104.00	\$ 5,865.60
97	651.0860	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	829.0	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,533.50
98	651.6030	Type B Detectable Warnings	SqFt	78.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,460.00
99	950.5001	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	9	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 9,144.00
100	670.6010	S.F. Type Storm Sewer Inlet Apron Repair	SY	14	\$ 254.00	\$ 3,556.00
101	671.6100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	3	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00
102	SPECIAL	10'-0" SF Type Drop Inlet Lid	Each	3	\$ 1,270.00	\$ 3,810.00
103	900.0450	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
104	900.0452	Valve Box Replacement	Each	2	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 2,860.00
105	632.1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	46	\$ 10.25	\$ 471.50
106	632.1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	14	\$ 11.50	\$ 161.00
107	632.1340	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	6	\$ 12.75	\$ 76.50
108	633.1100	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	200	\$ 1.10	\$ 220.00
109	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	960	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,056.00
110	633.1130	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	36	\$ 6.50	\$ 234.00
111	633.1155	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	Each	4	\$ 63.50	\$ 254.00
112	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	1,160	\$ 0.45	\$ 522.00
113	633.5015	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	36	\$ 6.50	\$ 234.00
114	SPECIAL	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	4	\$ 44.50	\$ 178.00
115	SPECIAL	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40 - Directional Drilled	Ft	200.0	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,950.00
116	SPECIAL	Repair Damaged Existing Lighting Conduit	Each	5.0	\$ 95.25	\$ 476.25
117	635.8200	2/2/2/4 AWG Aluminum Wire	Ft	220.0	\$ 3.00	\$ 660.00

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid \$ 356,461.84